### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6764209

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| CLINT SOLOMON            | 03/10/2021     |
| ADRIANA ALVARADO-SALAZAR | 03/10/2021     |
| MELISSA BOYLE            | 03/10/2021     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BARD PERIPHERAL VASCULAR, INC.    |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ddress: 850 W. RIO SALADO PARKWAY |  |
| City:           | TEMPE                             |  |
| State/Country:  | ARIZONA                           |  |
| Postal Code:    | 85821                             |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17197577 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8598998710

Email: hpurnell@dickinson-wright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 WEST VINE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                    | 021944-00473 |
|--|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW D. DORISIO                       |              |
| SIGNATURE: /Andrew D. Dorisio/                             |              |
| DATE SIGNED:   | 06/16/2021   |
| This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |              |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2MB-utility#page1.tif source=CS-signed#page1.tif source=AA-utility-signed#page1.tif

| Docket No. | 1626-244 |  |  |
|------------|----------|--|--|
| Docket No. | 1626-244 |  |  |

## DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

| Title o  | f Invention: APPARATUS FOR FORMING BALLOON LAYER A  | ND RELATED METHODS   |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| This de  | eclaration is directed to:  |  |  |
|  | The attached application, and/or  |  |  |
| Ø  | United States application or PCT international application number 17197577 filed on Merch 1Q 2021   |  |  |
| be mad   |   | he above-identified application was made or authorized to eventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention   |  |
|  | EAS, Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc.<br>ness at _850 W. Rio Salado Parkway, Temp   | (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place<br>be, AZ 85281   |  |
| is desir   | ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest   | in and to the invention of the above-identified application<br>herefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and  |  |
| unders<br>the inv<br>foreign<br>relevar<br>entire :<br>States, | igned inventor does by these presents sell, assign<br>ention of the above-identified application in the U<br>countries (including the right to claim priority u<br>at International Treaties and Arrangements to the i<br>right, title and interest in and to any and all Lette | tion, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to Inited States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all nder the terms of the International Convention and other invention of the above-identified application), as well as the ers Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United ign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, |  |
| and all<br>when g<br>ASSIGN                                    | foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Pate<br>granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire ri <sub>l</sub><br>IEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of th   | in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any ent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, ght, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of see term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder have been held by me had this grant not been made.   |  |
| the abo<br>continu<br>all Lett<br>oaths, a<br>protect          | ove-identified application, and testify in any legal<br>nation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications<br>ers Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identi<br>and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGN  | ntatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, s, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and fied application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful IEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper cation in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in   |  |
| I autho  | rize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert th  | e serial number and filing date above once it is known.  |  |
|  | y acknowledge that any willful false statement made isonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  | in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. $1001$ by fine   |  |
| For INVENTOR:  |   | For ASSIGNEE:  |  |
| Signatu  | re:   | Signature:   |  |
| Name:  | Melissa Boyle   | Name/Title:  |  |
| Date:  | 10MAR2021   | Date:  |  |

| Docket No.         | 1626-244 |
|--------------------|----------|
| 15 (5)212(.) 14130 |          |

# DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

| Title of  | f Invention: Apparatus for forming Balloon Layer An  | ID RELATED METRODS   |
|---|--|--|
| This de   | claration is directed to:  |  |
|   | The attached application, and/or   |  |
| 8   | United States application or PCT international ap<br>filed on March 10, 2021   | plication number 17:07577  |
| be mad  |  | ne above-identified application was made or authorized to<br>yentor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention   |
|   | BAS, Bard Periphersi Vascular, Inc.<br>1955 af: 850 VV. Rio Salado Parkway, Tampe, AZ 85281  | (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place   |
| is desir  | ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest  | in and to the invention of the above-identified application terefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and   |
| unders;<br>the inve<br>foreign<br>relevan<br>entire r<br>States, i  | igned inventor does by these presents sell, assign a<br>ention of the above-identified application in the U<br>countries (including the right to claim priority us<br>at International Treaties and Arrangements to the in<br>right, title and interest in and to any and all Letter | ion, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to nited States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all ader the terms of the International Convention and other exertion of the above-identified application), as well as the Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United on countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, |
| I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made.  |  |  |
| Further, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of the above-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries. |  |  |
| Lauthor   | rize the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the  | serial number and filing date above once it is known.  |
|   | y acknowledge that any willful false statement made isonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.   | in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine   |
| For INV   | ENTOR:   | For ASSIGNEE:  |
| Signatu   | re:  | Signature:   |
| Name:   | Clint Solomon  | Name/Title:  |
|   | 2/1m 17x21   | Date   |

| Docket No.          | 1626-244 |
|---------------------|----------|
| 20 0 00 000 000 000 |          |

## DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

| Title of I  | nvention: APPARATUS FOR FORMING BALLOON LAYER A  | ND RELATED METHODS  |  |
|---|--|---|--|
| This decl   | aration is directed to:  |   |  |
|   | The attached application, and/or   |   |  |
|   | United States application or PCT international application number 17197577 filed on March 10, 2021   |   |  |
|   | by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original in   | ne above-identified application was made or authorized to<br>ventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention  |  |
| WHEREA of busine  | AS, Bard Peripheral Vascular, Inc.<br>PSS at 850 W. Rio Salado Parkway, Temp   | (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place<br>be, AZ 85281  |  |
| and in an   |  | in and to the invention of the above-identified application nerefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and  |  |
| undersig<br>the inver<br>foreign c<br>relevant<br>entire rig<br>States, its | med inventor does by these presents sell, assign a<br>ntion of the above-identified application in the U<br>countries (including the right to claim priority us<br>International Treaties and Arrangements to the i<br>ght, title and interest in and to any and all Lette | ion, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to nited States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all nder the terms of the International Convention and other nvention of the above-identified application), as well as the rs Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United gn countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, |  |
| and all fo<br>when gra<br>ASSIGNE   | oreign countries to issue any and all Letters Pate<br>anted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire rig<br>E, its successors and assigns, to the full end of th   | in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any nt(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, tht, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of e term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder ave been held by me had this grant not been made.  |  |
| the abov<br>continua<br>all Letter<br>oaths, an<br>protection               | e-identified application, and testify in any legal<br>tion, substitute, renewal and reissue applications<br>is Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identif<br>d, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGN   | tatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, , execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and fied application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful EE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper ation in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in  |  |
| I authoriz  | ze the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the  | serial number and filing date above once it is known.   |  |
|   | acknowledge that any willful false statement made onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.   | in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine  |  |
| For INVE  | NTOR: Mach   | For ASSIGNEE:   |  |
| Signature   | :  | Signature:  |  |
| Name:   | Adriana Alvarado-Salazar   | Name/Title:   |  |
| Date:   | 03/10/2021   | Date:   |  |

Date:

**RECORDED: 06/16/2021**